



Dated: 15.08.2026

To, BSE Ltd. Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 544702	To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 Symbol: DCMSIL
--	---

Subject: Newspaper Publication –
Unaudited Financial Results - Quarter ended 30th June, 2026.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have published the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 in the "Financial Express" (English) and the "Jansatta" (Hindi) on 15th August, 2026. Copies of the newspaper cuttings are attached.

This is for information and record.

Thanking you,



Yours Faithfully

(Ashish Jha)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
FCS 11326

Encl: A/a

DCM SHRIRAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN : L17299DL2022PLC404291

6th Floor, Kanchenjunga Building, 18 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

Tele.: 011-43745000, E-mail: info@dcmsil.com, website: www.dcmsil.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 Refer Note 2	31.03.2026 (Audited)	31.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 Refer Note 2	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	11,176	12,122	11,645	46,494	11,176	12,122	11,645	46,494
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	207	623	409	1,224	207	623	409	1,224
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	207	(1,459)	409	(858)	207	(1,459)	409	(858)
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0*	(1,627)	302	(1,212)	3	(1,822)	322	(1,378)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising net profit / (loss) & Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax)	(24)	(1,710)	298	(1,308)	(21)	(1,905)	318	(1,475)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	34,686	-	-	-	35,589
8.	Basic and diluted earnings per share (₹) (Not annualised)	0.00	(1.87)	0.35	(1.39)	0.00	(2.09)	0.37	(1.58)

* Amount mentioned as "0" is below rounding off threshold adopted by the company.

Notes:

- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement implemented during FY 2025-26, the earlier period pre scheme and restated figures have been disclosed in earlier published results except for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 where the pre-scheme Total Income was nil and Loss after Tax was Rs. 118 lakhs.
- Pursuant to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement becoming effective during the financial year ended March 31, 2026, the Company has during the current quarter filed modified income tax returns for the financial years 2023-24 and 2024-25 to give effect to the Scheme as per Income Tax Act and considered the impact of the same in these results.
- During the year ended March 31, 2026 the Company has estimated and recognised stamp duty expenses of Rs. 2082 lakhs, for transfer of land at Kota, pursuant to the Scheme. The entire amount has been accounted for as an exceptional item. The company has initiated the necessary steps in this matter.
- The Company's business activities falls within a single primary business segment i.e. Industrial fibres and related products. The operating segment has been defined based on regular review by the Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker to assess the performance of the Company and to make decision about allocation of resources.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2026. The above financial results are available on the Company's website <https://dcmsil.com/> and also on www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

Limited Review

The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified opinion.



Place : New Delhi
Dated : 14 August, 2026



DCM SHRIRAM
INTERNATIONAL

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
ALOK B. SHRIRAM
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 00203808

DCM SHRIRAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN : L17299DL2022PLC404291

6th Floor, Kanchenjunga Building, 18 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

Tele.: 011-43745000, E-mail: info@dcmsil.com, website: www.dcmsil.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 Refer Note 2	31.03.2026 (Audited)	31.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 Refer Note 2	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	11,176	12,122	11,645	46,494	11,176	12,122	11,645	46,494
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	207	623	409	1,224	207	623	409	1,224
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	207	(1,459)	409	(858)	207	(1,459)	409	(858)
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0*	(1,627)	302	(1,212)	3	(1,822)	322	(1,378)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising net profit / (loss) & Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax)	(24)	(1,710)	298	(1,308)	(21)	(1,905)	318	(1,475)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	34,686	-	-	-	35,589
8.	Basic and diluted earnings per share (₹) (Not annualised)	0.00	(1.87)	0.35	(1.39)	0.00	(2.09)	0.37	(1.58)

* Amount mentioned as "0" is below rounding off threshold adopted by the company.

Notes:

- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement implemented during FY 2025-26, the earlier period pre scheme and restated figures have been disclosed in earlier published results except for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 where the pre-scheme Total Income was nil and Loss after Tax was Rs. 118 lakhs.
- Pursuant to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement becoming effective during the financial year ended March 31, 2026, the Company has during the current quarter filed modified income tax returns for the financial years 2023-24 and 2024-25 to give effect to the Scheme as per Income Tax Act and considered the impact of the same in these results.
- During the year ended March 31, 2026 the Company has estimated and recognised stamp duty expenses of Rs. 2082 lakhs, for transfer of land at Kota, pursuant to the Scheme. The entire amount has been accounted for as an exceptional item. The company has initiated the necessary steps in this matter.
- The Company's business activities falls within a single primary business segment i.e. Industrial fibres and related products. The operating segment has been defined based on regular review by the Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker to assess the performance of the Company and to make decision about allocation of resources.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2026. The above financial results are available on the Company's website <https://dcmsil.com/> and also on www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

Limited Review

The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified opinion.



Place : New Delhi
Dated : 14 August, 2026



DCM SHRIRAM
INTERNATIONAL

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
ALOK B. SHRIRAM
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 00203808